LT3008 Series
1
3008fc
TEMPERATURE (°C)
D
R
O
P

Lead Temperature: Soldering, 10 sec
 TS8 Package Only ............................................. 300°C
ORDER INFORMATION
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LT3008EDC#PBF LT3008EDC#TRPBF LDPS 6-Lead (2mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT3008IDC#PBF LT3008IDC#TRPBF LDPS 6-Lead (2mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT3008EDC-1.2#PBF LT3008EDC-1.2#TRPBF LFHC 6-Lead (2mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT3008IDC-1.2#PBF LT3008IDC-1.2#TRPBF LFHC 6-Lead (2mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT3008EDC-1.5#PBF LT3008EDC-1.5#TRPBF LFHF 6-Lead (2mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT3008IDC-1.5#PBF LT3008IDC-1.5#TRPBF LFHF 6-Lead (2mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT3008EDC-1.8#PBF LT3008EDC-1.8#TRPBF LFHH 6-Lead (2mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT3008IDC-1.8#PBF LT3008IDC-1.8#TRPBF LFHH 6-Lead (2mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT3008EDC-2.5#PBF LT3008EDC-2.5#TRPBF LFHK 6-Lead (2mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT3008IDC-2.5#PBF LT3008IDC-2.5#TRPBF LFHK 6-Lead (2mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT3008EDC-3.3#PBF LT3008EDC-3.3#TRPBF LFHN 6-Lead (2mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT3008IDC-3.3#PBF LT3008IDC-3.3#TRPBF LFHN 6-Lead (2mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT3008EDC-5#PBF LT3008EDC-5#TRPBF LFHQ 6-Lead (2mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT3008IDC-5#PBF LT3008IDC-5#TRPBF LFHQ 6-Lead (2mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT3008ETS8#PBF LT3008ETS8#TRPBF LTDSX 8-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 125°C
* See the Applications Information Section.
** SENSE for Fixed Voltage Output Versions.
LT3008 Series
3
3008fc
ORDER INFORMATION
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LT3008ITS8#PBF LT3008ITS8#TRPBF LTDSX 8-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 125°C
LT3008MPTS8#PBF LT3008MPTS8#TRPBF LTDSX 8-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –55°C to 125°C
LT3008ETS8-1.2#PBF LT3008ETS8-1.2#TRPBF LTFHD 8-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 125°C
LT3008ITS8-1.2#PBF LT3008ITS8-1.2#TRPBF LTFHD 8-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 125°C
LT3008MPTS8-1.2#PBF LT3008MPTS8-1.2#TRPBF LTFHD 8-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –55°C to 125°C
LT3008ETS8-1.5#PBF LT3008ETS8-1.5#TRPBF LTFHG 8-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 125°C
LT3008ITS8-1.5#PBF LT3008ITS8-1.5#TRPBF LTFHG 8-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 125°C
LT3008MPTS8-1.5#PBF LT3008MPTS8-1.5#TRPBF LTFHG 8-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –55°C to 125°C
LT3008ETS8-1.8#PBF LT3008ETS8-1.8#TRPBF LTFHJ 8-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 125°C
LT3008ITS8-1.8#PBF LT3008ITS8-1.8#TRPBF LTFHJ 8-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 125°C
LT3008MPTS8-1.8#PBF LT3008MPTS8-1.8#TRPBF LTFHJ 8-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –55°C to 125°C
LT3008ETS8-2.5#PBF LT3008ETS8-2.5#TRPBF LTFHM 8-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 125°C
LT3008ITS8-2.5#PBF LT3008ITS8-2.5#TRPBF LTFHM 8-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 125°C
LT3008MPTS8-2.5#PBF LT3008MPTS8-2.5#TRPBF LTFHM 8-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –55°C to 125°C
LT3008ETS8-3.3#PBF LT3008ETS8-3.3#TRPBF LTFHP 8-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 125°C
LT3008ITS8-3.3#PBF LT3008ITS8-3.3#TRPBF LTFHP 8-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 125°C
LT3008MPTS8-3.3#PBF LT3008MPTS8-3.3#TRPBF LTFHP 8-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –55°C to 125°C
LT3008ETS8-5#PBF LT3008ETS8-5#TRPBF LTFHR 8-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 125°C
LT3008ITS8-5#PBF LT3008ITS8-5#TRPBF LTFHR 8-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 125°C
LT3008MPTS8-5#PBF LT3008MPTS8-5#TRPBF LTFHR 8-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –55°C to 125°C
LEAD BASED FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LT3008EDC LT3008EDC#TR LDPS 6-Lead (2mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT3008IDC LT3008IDC#TR LDPS 6-Lead (2mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT3008EDC-1.2 LT3008EDC-1.2#TR LFHC 6-Lead (2mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT3008IDC-1.2 LT3008IDC-1.2#TR LFHC 6-Lead (2mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT3008EDC-1.5 LT3008EDC-1.5#TR LFHF 6-Lead (2mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT3008IDC-1.5 LT3008IDC-1.5#TR LFHF 6-Lead (2mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT3008EDC-1.8 LT3008EDC-1.8#TR LFHH 6-Lead (2mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT3008IDC-1.8 LT3008IDC-1.8#TR LFHH 6-Lead (2mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT3008EDC-2.5 LT3008EDC-2.5#TR LFHK 6-Lead (2mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT3008IDC-2.5 LT3008IDC-2.5#TR LFHK 6-Lead (2mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT3008EDC-3.3 LT3008EDC-3.3#TR LFHN 6-Lead (2mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT3008IDC-3.3 LT3008IDC-3.3#TR LFHN 6-Lead (2mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT3008EDC-5 LT3008EDC-5#TR LFHQ 6-Lead (2mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT3008IDC-5 LT3008IDC-5#TR LFHQ 6-Lead (2mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C

For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
For more information on tape and reel specifi cations, go to: http://www.linear.com/tapeandreel/
ORDER INFORMATION
LT3008 Series
5
3008fc
PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Load Regulation (Note 3) LT3008-1.2: VIN = 2V, ILOAD = 1μA to 10mA
 VIN = 2V, ILOAD = 1μA to 20mA
l
l
0.8
1
4
10
 mV
mV
LT3008-1.5: VIN = 2.05V, ILOAD = 1μA to 10mA
 VIN = 2.05V, ILOAD = 1μA to 20mA
l
l
1
1.3
5
13
mV
mV
LT3008-1.8: VIN = 2.35V, ILOAD = 1μA to 10mA
 VIN = 2.35V, ILOAD = 1μA to 20mA
l
l
1.2
1.5
6
15
mV
mV
LT3008-2.5: VIN = 3.05V, ILOAD = 1μA to 10mA
 VIN = 3.05V, ILOAD = 1μA to 20mA
l
l
1.7
2.1
8.3
21
mV
mV
LT3008-3.3: VIN = 3.85V, ILOAD = 1μA to 10mA
 VIN = 3.85V, ILOAD = 1μA to 20mA
l
l
2.2
2.8
11
28
mV
mV
LT3008-5: VIN = 5.55V, ILOAD = 1μA to 10mA
 VIN = 5.55V, ILOAD = 1μA to 20mA
l
l
3.4